

Citi Trends Sets Date for First Quarter Earnings Release and Conference Call

SAVANNAH, Ga., May 04, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Citi Trends, Inc. (NASDAQ: CTRN) today announced details for the release of its results for the first quarter ended May 1, 2010.

Citi Trends plans to release its earnings for the first quarter before the market opens on May 19, 2010. Citi Trends will host a conference call on the same day at 9 a.m. ET. The number to call for the live interactive teleconference is (212) 231-2900. A replay of the conference call will be available until May 26, 2010, by dialing (402) 977-9140 and entering the passcode, 21463731.

The live broadcast of Citi Trends' quarterly conference call will be available online at the Company's website, www.cititrends.com/events.cfm on May 19, 2010, beginning at 9 a.m. ET. The online replay will follow shortly after the call and will be available until May 26, 2010.

About Citi Trends

Citi Trends, Inc. is a value-priced retailer of urban fashion apparel and accessories for the entire family. The Company currently operates 420 stores located in 24 states in the Southeast, Mid-Atlantic and Midwest regions and the states of Texas and California. Citi Trends' website address is www.cititrends.com. CTRN-E

SOURCE: Citi Trends, Inc.

Citi Trends, Inc.
David Alexander, 912-443-3924
President and Chief Executive Officer
or
Bruce Smith, 912-443-2075
Chief Financial Officer

Copyright Business Wire 2010